



31 July 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 915/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request:

Can you please send me an update of the organisation's mobile phone contract.

1. Network Provider(s) - Please provide me with the network provider name e.g. EE, Telefonica, Vodafone, Three

Answer: Rutland County Council's main corporate contract is with EE.

2. Annual Average Spend- Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3 years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend.

Answer: Based on a sample bill we estimate the annual spend as £36,000.

3. Number of Connections- Number of connections for each network provider. Please split the connection into the following, Voice Only, Voice and Data and Data. Please provide me with a figure for each one including if the organisation doesn't have any.

Answer: Rutland County Council have 245 connections.

4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also includes contract extensions for each provider.

Answer: Phones are on individual 2 year contracts.

5. Contract Start Date- please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date I require the contract dates of the signed agreement.

Answer: Our first order was on 29th February 2016 although we have subsequently ordered more devices that have their own individual 2 year contracts

6. Contract Expiry Date- please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date I require the contract dates of the signed agreement. If the contract is rolling please state.

Answer: Phones are on individual 2 year contracts and therefore have individual contract end dates.

7. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date on when the organisation plans to review this contract.

Answer: This is currently being reviewed

8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me their actual job title.

Answer: Andy Nix | Head of IT and Customer Services
Rutland County Council Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP
t: 01572 758360
e: anix@rutland.gov.uk

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council